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BOX-1 WF322801AAW

BOX-2 WF322802AAW

Product manual
Gebrauchsanweisung
Manuel du produit
Manual del producto
Manuale del prodotto

Tool Required Not Provided

2PERS 55 MIN

EN:Our product will be delivered to you in 2 packages.The

delivery times ofthese 2 packagesmay differ,pleasebe patient

and thank you for your understanding

DE:Unsere produkte teilen sich in zwei pakete auf. Dielieferung

der beiden pakete kann je nach jahreszeitvariieren, so warten

sie bitte geduldig und danken sie fürihr verständnis

FR:Notre produit vous sera livré en 2 paquets. Les délaisde

livraison de ces 2 colis peuvent différer, soyez patientet merci

de votre compréhension

ES:Nuestro producto le será entregado en 2 paquetes.

Los tiempos de entrega de estos 2 paquetes puedenvariar, por

favor sea paciente y gracias por sucomprensión

IT:Il nostro prodotto sarà consegnato in 2 confezioni. Itempi di

consegna di questi 2 pacchetti possono variare,per favore siate

pazienti e vi ringrazio per la vostracomprensione



[DE]

Warnung: Lesen Sie die Anleitung vor dem Zusammenbau bitte vollständig durch. Überprüfen

Sie, ob Sie alle auf den Seiten aufgeführten Komponenten und Werkzeuge haben.

Warnung: Legen Sie alle Teile auf eine ebene Fläche. Legen Sie eine weiche Decke oder

Ähnliches darunter, um sie vor Kratzern oder Flecken zu schützen. Vermeiden Sie es,

Komponenten über den Boden zu ziehen oder zu schieben.

Warnung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Beschläge und Befestigungen, um sicherzustellen,

dass sie sicher sind und um Unfälle zu vermeiden. Wenn Teile fehlen, kaputt, beschädigt oder

abgenutzt sind, verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht weiter, bis es mit vom Hersteller autorisierten

Teilen repariert wurde.

Warnung: Lassen Sie Kinder nicht auf die Möbel klettern, da dies zum Umkippen und zu

schweren Verletzungen führen kann. Bauen Sie die Möbel außerhalb der Reichweite von

Kindern zusammen.

Warnung: Stellen Sie die Möbel nicht in die Nähe von Feuerquellen oder heißen Gegenständen,

um Brandgefahr zu vermeiden.

Warnung: Reinigen Sie die Möbel mit einem feuchten Tuch oder Alkohol. Verwenden Sie keine

Reinigungsmittel mit ätzenden Chemikalien.

Warnung: Dieses Produkt ist mit einer Kippschutzvorrichtung ausgestattet. Bitte installieren

Sie diese Vorrichtung unbedingt, um unnötige Verletzungen durch Umkippen zu vermeiden.

[EN]

Warning: Please read instructions fully before starting assembly. Check you have all the

components and tools listed on pages.

Warning: Please place all parts on a flat surface. Place a soft blanket or similar underneath to

protect against scratches or stains. Avoid dragging or sliding components across the floor.

Warning: Regularly check all fittings and fastenings to ensure they are secure and to prevent

accidents. If any parts are missing, broken, damaged, or worn, discontinue use of the product

until repairs have been made using factory authorized parts.

Warning: Do not allow children to climb on the furniture as this may result in tipping and serious

personal injury. Assemble the furniture away from the reach of children.

Warning: Do not place furniture close to fire sources or high-temperature objects to avoid the

risk of fire.

Warning: Clean furniture with a damp cloth or alcohol, avoid using cleaning agents containing

corrosive chemicals.

Warning: This product is equipped with an anti-tilt device. Please be sure to install this device

to prevent unnecessary injuries caused by tipping.

[FR]

Avertissement : Veuillez lire entièrement les instructions avant de commencer l'assemblage.

Vérifiez que vous disposez de tous les composants et outils répertoriés sur les pages.

Avertissement : Veuillez placer toutes les pièces sur une surface plane. Placez une couverture

douce ou similaire en dessous pour les protéger des rayures ou des taches. Évitez de faire

glisser les composants sur le sol.

Avertissement : Vérifiez régulièrement tous les raccords et fixations pour vous assurer qu'ils

sont bien fixés et pour éviter les accidents. Si des pièces manquent, sont cassées,

endommagées ou usées, cessez d'utiliser le produit jusqu'à ce que des réparations aient été

effectuées à l'aide de pièces autorisées par l'usine.

Avertissement : Ne laissez pas les enfants grimper sur les meubles car cela pourrait entraîner

un basculement et des blessures graves. Assemblez les meubles hors de portée des enfants.

Avertissement : Ne placez pas les meubles à proximité de sources de feu ou d'objets à haute

température pour éviter tout risque d'incendie.
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Avertissement : Nettoyez les meubles avec un chiffon humide ou de l'alcool, évitez d'utiliser

des produits de nettoyage contenant des produits chimiques corrosifs.

Avertissement : Ce produit est équipé d'un dispositif anti-basculement. Assurez-vous

d'installer ce dispositif pour éviter les blessures inutiles causées par un basculement.

[IT]

Attenzione: leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di iniziare il montaggio. Verificare di avere

tutti i componenti e gli strumenti elencati nelle pagine.

Attenzione: posizionare tutte le parti su una superficie piana. Posizionare una coperta morbida

o simile sotto per proteggere da graffi o macchie. Evitare di trascinare o far scivolare i

componenti sul pavimento.

Attenzione: controllare regolarmente tutti i raccordi e i dispositivi di fissaggio per assicurarsi

che siano sicuri e per prevenire incidenti. Se alcune parti sono mancanti, rotte, danneggiate o

usurate, interrompere l'uso del prodotto fino a quando non siano state eseguite le riparazioni

utilizzando parti autorizzate dalla fabbrica.

Attenzione: non consentire ai bambini di arrampicarsi sui mobili poiché ciò potrebbe causare

ribaltamenti e gravi lesioni personali. Montare i mobili lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

Attenzione: non posizionare i mobili vicino a fonti di fuoco o oggetti ad alta temperatura per

evitare il rischio di incendio.

Attenzione: pulire i mobili con un panno umido o alcol, evitare di utilizzare detergenti contenenti

sostanze chimiche corrosive.

Attenzione: questo prodotto è dotato di un dispositivo antiribaltamento. Assicurarsi di installare

questo dispositivo per prevenire lesioni inutili causate dal ribaltamento.

[ES]

Advertencia: Lea las instrucciones completamente antes de comenzar el montaje. Compruebe

que tiene todos los componentes y herramientas que se enumeran en las páginas.

Advertencia: Coloque todas las piezas sobre una superficie plana. Coloque una manta suave

o algo similar debajo para protegerlas de rayones o manchas. Evite arrastrar o deslizar los

componentes por el piso.

Advertencia: Verifique regularmente todos los accesorios y fijaciones para asegurarse de que

estén seguros y evitar accidentes. Si falta alguna pieza, está rota, dañada o desgastada, deje

de usar el producto hasta que se hayan realizado las reparaciones con piezas autorizadas de

fábrica.

Advertencia: No permita que los niños se suban a los muebles, ya que esto puede provocar

que se vuelquen y lesiones personales graves. Monte los muebles fuera del alcance de los

niños.

Advertencia: No coloque los muebles cerca de fuentes de fuego u objetos de alta temperatura

para evitar el riesgo de incendio.

Advertencia: Limpie los muebles con un paño húmedo o alcohol, evite usar agentes de

limpieza que contengan químicos corrosivos.

Advertencia: Este producto está equipado con un dispositivo antivuelco. Asegúrese de instalar

este dispositivo para evitar lesiones innecesarias causadas por vuelcos.
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Importeur

Adresse

URL

Decobus Handel GmbH

Innungsstraße 9, 21244 Buchholz, Deutschland

https://www.decobusgroup.de

Hersteller        Shouguang Rema Wood Co.,LTD

Adresse
Daotian Town, Shouguang City,Weifang,Shandong,China

Email/URL       https://www.remawood.com

Decobus Handel GmbH

Innungsstraße 9, 21244 Buchholz, Deutschland

https://www.decobusgroup.de
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BOX-1 WF322801

BOX-2 WF322802

 1320*348*15

 1320*348*15

 963*337.5*3

358*337.5*3

292*621*3

 963*337.5*3

 700*350*15

 668*329*15

 668*310*15

665*310*15

 175*664*18

 700*350*15
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BOX-1 WF322801 BOX-2 WF322802

 958*330.5*19

 958*330.5*19

 300*100*15

 300*100*15

284*50*15

 613*100*15

Hardware kit
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18PCS

G

K1

B

Ø8*40 12PCS

C

M7*50 4PCS

Ø6*40 22PCS

A1

A2

Ø15*11.5 22PCS

M3.5*35  10PCS

F

2PCS

4PCS

 6PCS

D

CR

CL

DR

DL

L=300mm 2PCS M3.5*14  74PCS

I

J

2PCS 2PCS

2PCS

2PCS

2PCS

K2

K3

K5

K4

L M

1PCS

N

22PCS

O

L=952mm  1PCS L=347mm  1PCS

P
Q

8PCS

R G B W

ONOFF

FLASH

STROBE

FADE

SMOOTH

Hardware List for WF322801/WF322802
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A1x8pcs

Bx8pcs

×

√

B

A1

×

√

B
CLx2pcs

CRx2pcs

Gx8pcs
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B
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Step 1

Step 2

G G
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Step 3

Step 4

×

√

B
Bx4pcs

A2x4pcs

B

B

B

B
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A2
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Step 5

Step 6

P

Px1pcs

P

A2x4pcs
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Step 7

Step 8
Gx16pcs

Cx4pcs

G

G
G
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G G
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G
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G
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C

C

C
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Step 9

Step 10

O

Ox1pcs

O

A1x4pcs

A1

A1

A1

A1

A1

1

3

16

17
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Step 11

A2x4pcs
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A2

A2

A2
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Step 12

Gx18pcs

Ix18pcs
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Step 13

Qx8pcs

Q

Q Q

Q

Q
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Step 14
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Step 15

Dx6pcs

DE:Solche Schrauben sind in Der Scharnier-Verpackungsbeutel
Uk:Such screws are included in the hinge packaging bag
FR:Ces vis sont incluses dans Le sac d emballage de chamière
IT:Tali viti sono incluse nel sacchetto di imballaggio del cardine
ES:Tales tornillos se incluyen en la bolsa de embalaje de bisagra
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D
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D

D

D

D

D
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Step 16

a

c

b

a

b

c

Gx24pcs

G
G

G
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G
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Step 17

Step 18
A2x10pcs

A1x10pcs

A

Fx10pcs

X2

X2

A1 A1

A1

A1
A1

A2

A2

A2

A2

A2
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12
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Step 19

Step 20

Lx4pcs

Jx2pcs

DLx2pcs

DRx2pcs

Gx8pcs
G

G

X2

X2

L

J

L

DR

DL

8

9

10

10

9

8
11
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12
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Step 21

DR

CR

3

12

12
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Step 22

Mx1pcs

M

PE FOAM3M

a cb

O

M

O

M

R G B W

ONOFF

FLASH

STROBE

FADE

SMOOTH

DE:Reiß das hintere Band ab
UK:Tear off the back tape
FR:Déchirer le ruban adhésif
arrière
IT:Strappi il nastro posteriore
ES:Arrancar la cinta trasera

UK:USB connection

IT:Connessione USB

FR:Connexion USB

ES:Conexión USB

DE:USB-Anschluss
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Step 23
1.

2.

3.

4.

K

K

K1x2pcs

K2x2pcs

K3x2pcs

K4x2pcs

K5x2pcs

K1

K2

K3

K4

K5

K5

DE_ Wenn es sich um eine Massiwwand handelt,verwenden Sie bitte Dehnungs-und
selbstschneidendeSchrauben.Wenn es sich um eine Holzwand handelt. verwenden Sie nur
selbstschneidende Schrauben, bitte ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht zu fest an.
UK_If it is a solid wal, please use expansion and self-tapping screws, if it is a wooden wall,
only use
self-tapping screws, please do not overtighten the screws
FR_Si le mur est massif, veuillez utiiser des chevlles a expansion et des vis autotaraudeuses.
mais sis'agit dun mur en bois, utilisez uniquement des vis autotaraudeuses et ne serrez pas
trop les vis.
IT_Se si tratta di un muro solido, utilizzare sia viti ad espansione che autofiettant.Se si tratta
di unaparete in legno, utizzare solo viti autofilettanti,non stringere eccessivamente le viti.
ES_Para una pared solida, utilice los tomilos de expansion y autorroscantes.Para una pared
demadera, utilice exclusivamente los tomillos autorroscantes, no los apriete demasiado.



DE:Nach der Installation des Produkts kleben Sie die
Nummer L auf die perforierte Position
UK: After installing the product, stick the number L on
the perforated position
FR: Une fois le produit installé, collez le numéro L à l'
endroit où il y a des trous
IT:Dopo l’installazione del prodotto, attaccare il numero L
La posizione perforata
ES:Después de instalar el producto, pegue el número L
La posición perforada
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Step 24

Nx22pcs



DE:Wenn Sie die Lichter nicht erfolgreich arbeiten lassen können, überprüfen

Sie bitte die Folgendes:

1. Bitte überprüfen Sie die Fernbedienung. Sie müssen die Fernbedienung

abreißen Plastikseptum vor Gebrauch.

2. Lassen Sie die Fernbedienung nicht zu weit vom Empfänger entfernt sein Es

gibt kein Hindernis zwischen ihnen.

3.Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Fernbedienung für den Transport keine Batterien

enthält. Das Batteriemodell lautet: CR2025

 UK: If you can't make the lights work successfully, please check the following:

1. Please check the remote control. You need to tear off the remote plastic

septum before use.

2. Don't let the remote control be too far from the receiver There is no obstacle

between them.

3.Please note that the remote control does not contain batteries for

transportation. The battery model is: CR2025

FR: Si vous ne parvenez pas à faire fonctionner les lumières correctement,

veuillez vérifier les points suivants?:

1. Veuillez vérifier la télécommande. Vous devez retirer le septum en plastique

de la télécommande avant utilisation.

2. Ne laissez pas la télécommande être trop éloignée du récepteur. Il n'y a

aucun obstacle entre eux.

3. Veuillez noter que la télécommande ne contient pas de piles pour le

transport. Le modèle de batterie est?: CR2025

IT:Se non riesci a far funzionare le luci con successo, per favoreControlla

quanto segue:

1. Controlla il telecomando. Hai bisogno di eliminare l’Setto di plastica remoto

prima dell’uso.

2. Non lasciare che il telecomando sia troppo lontano dal ricevitoreNon ci sono

ostacoli tra loro.

3. Nota che il telecomando non contieneBatterie destinate al trasporto. Il

modello della batteria è: CR2025

ES:Si no puedes hacer que las luces funcionen con éxito, por favorCompruebe

lo siguiente:

1. Compruebe el control remoto. Usted necesita para arrancar elTabique

plástico remoto antes de usar.

2. No deje que el control remoto esté demasiado lejos del receptorNo hay

obstáculo entre ellos.

3. Tenga en cuenta que el control remoto no contieneBaterías para transporte.

El modelo de batería es: CR2025






